



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11764/2023**

ARJUN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate

versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS

BOARD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

09.02.2024

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,
the matter is adjourned.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for and is
granted two weeks' time to file the rejoinder affidavit. Let the needful be
done.

List on 7th May, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2024

gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any