



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11764/2023**

ARJUN

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate.**

versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS

BOARD

..... Respondent

Through: **Appearance not given.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

07.05.2024

At request, list on 3rd September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 7, 2024

rk/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any