



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11764/2023**

ARJUN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate**

versus

**DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS
BOARD**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Harish, proxy counsel for
Mr. Abhay Dixit, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

03.09.2024

1. List on 29.01.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any